From: Ron Kent [Ron@fsc.ca]

Sent: Friday, July 28, 2006 3:43 PM

To: tech3@nwb.nunavut.ca

Cc: BRoy@GOV.NU.CA,; licensing@nwb.nunavut.ca;
licensingtrainee@nwhb.nunavut.ca

Subject: RE: NWB3HALO0308, Part G, Item 1

2005-0670

Thanks Sarah

I believe | have now sent you everything | have on this file. If you require claification of anything, please contact me.
Regards

Ron

>>> Sarah Gagneé <tech3@nwhb.nunavut.ca> 7/28/2006 3:35:58 PM >>>

|I_'|r|nR|o?(E)]t'ty sure the sludge sample result 03-210 in table 1 of Appendix B is the sludge sample result I'm looking for. It

would be nice to have the analytical certificate for the file, but that shouldn't hold up processing this file.

Regards,
Sarah

Sarah Gagné, EIT
Technical Advisor
Nunavut Water Board

ph. 867-873-8948

fx. 867-873-8952

PO Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0

----- Original Message-----

From: Ron Kent [mailto:Ron@fsc.ca]

Sent: July 28, 2006 10:08 AM

To: tech3@nwhb.nunavut.ca

Cc: BRoy@GOV.NU.CA

Subject: RE: NWB3HALO0308, Part G, Item 1
2005-0670

Sarah

Please find attached the letter from the Hamlet, stamped drawings and Tables 1-3, the latter which were inadvertently
left out of the Trow report.

We do not have the CGS sludge sample result. If it is important | will request CGS to provide it to you.
Regards

Ron
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>>> Sarah Gagné <tech3@nwhb.nunavut.ca> 7/27/2006 2:58:28 PM >>>

Hi Ron,

The Trow report does not include the sludge sample result that was coordinated and obtained by CGS prior to Trow
doing the field work for the decommissioning report. The only analytical certificates of analysis are for the soil and
water samples collected by Trow. In Appendix B, the Analytical Summary Tables, there are only tables 4-6, maybe
there are some pages missing? Tables 1-3?

The specs you sent were not stamped and there were no drawings. Please send stamped drawings and specs.

Regards,
Sarah

Sarah Gagné, EIT

Technical Advisor

Nunavut Water Board

ph. 867-873-8948

fx. 867-873-8952

PO Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0

----- Original Message-----

From: Ron Kent [mailto:Ron@fsc.ca]
Sent: July 26, 2006 2:20 PM

To: tech3@nwhb.nunavut.ca

Cc: BRoy@gov.nu.ca

Subject: Re: NWB3HALO0308, Part G, Item 1

2005-0670 (file w/o attachment)

Hi Sarah

Please find the answers to your questions.

Authorization - | understand the GN will be submitting this to you.

Sludge samples - please find attached the Trow report that contains all the sample results and interpretation.
The specs will follow in a separate email.

Regards

Ron

>>> Sarah Gagné <tech3@nwhb.nunavut.ca> 7/26/2006 11:35:16 AM >>>
Hi Ron,

Please find the attached request for more information for the AR of the Hall Beach Sewage lagoon.
g

Sarah Gagné, EIT

Technical Advisor

Nunavut Water Board
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ph. 867-873-8948

fx. 867-873-8952

PO Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0
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